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Running Order List
Sunday, January 19, 2025

Premier JWW

  4": 2 competitors

  4201  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4803  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

  8": 4 competitors

  8201  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8204  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8210  Diego , Lancashire Heeler, Matthew Fitzgerald
  8301  Zaya , Papillon, Sharon Wirant

 12": 8 competitors

 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12103  Zazie , Poodle (Miniature), Betse Curtis
 12105  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12108  Rampage , Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
 12401  Tuukka , Finnish Lapphund, Amy Silva
 12703  Cleese , English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 17 competitors

 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16106  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 16104  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16105  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16111  Gale , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 16208  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16209  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16215  Motion , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 16303  Ace , Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso
 16504  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16701  Snacks , All-American, Jackie Florio
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16703  Sally , Border Collie, Christine Crocker
 16704  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 16802  Paul , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 16109  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 21 competitors

 20117  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20124  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20128  Haylen , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20103  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20105  Rival , Border Collie, John Nys
 20109  Tremor , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 20804  Jett , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy
 20119  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20113  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20120  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20125  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20126  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20104  Jovi , Border Collie, John Nys
 20201  Ace , German Shepherd Dog, Brittany Kochiss

 20204  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20209  Ford , Great Dane, Matthew Fitzgerald
 20502  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20701  Zoom-Zoom , Border Collie, Andy Winther
 20129  River , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20504  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20206  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

 24": 8 competitors

 20203  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 24102  Hogan , Weimaraner, Steve Basson
 24103  Trig , Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
 24106  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24108  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24109  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24302  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein
 24702  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 7 competitors

  4202  Dreamer , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  4201  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4204  Riot , Papillon, Arlene Collins
  4205  River , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
  4206  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
  4401  KG, Scottish Terrier, Meg Borowski
  4203  Miss Vivian , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

  8": 20 competitors

  4803  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
  8101  Oliver , Shih Tzu, Alison Gold
  8102  Nola , Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini
  8104  Butters , French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara
  8105  Indie , Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
  8106  Tipsy , Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  8201  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8202  Gryphon , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
  8203  Sweets , Pug, Carol Ann McGuiness
  8204  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8205  Marigold , Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto
  8206  Elvis , Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
  8207  Camber , Papillon, Shelby Ciribassi
  8208  Chance , CKC Spaniel, Barbara Hackenyos
  8103  Eloise , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  8210  Diego , Lancashire Heeler, Matthew Fitzgerald
  8301  Zaya , Papillon, Sharon Wirant
  8302  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  8401  Hope , Basset Hound, Miriam Tefts
  8501  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

 12": 20 competitors

 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12109  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12103  Zazie , Poodle (Miniature), Betse Curtis
 12104  Benni , Poodle (Miniature), Sandra Mainardi
 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
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Sunday (cont.)

 12105  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12106  Boomer , Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard Kamedulski
 12107  Austin , CKC Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
 12108  Rampage , Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
 12111  Birdie , Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
 12202  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12203  Quiz , All-American, Laura Simonelli
 12204  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12205  Desilu , English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
 12302  Trendi , Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
 12303  Buster , Border Terrier, Linda Ashe
 12401  Tuukka , Finnish Lapphund, Amy Silva
 12603  Dean Martin , Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
 12110  Zipper , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 27 competitors

   Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16112  Cato , Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
 16102  Dash , Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
 16205  Flare , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16105  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16213  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16106  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 16107  Rave , Border Collie, Bruce Bader
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16111  Gale , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 16113  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16114  Atlas , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
 16204  Twist , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 16211  Gaius , Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
 16208  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16209  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16206  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16215  Motion , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 16104  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16303  Ace , Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso
 16402  Proof , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 16504  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16214  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16302  Quintus , Lancashire Heeler, Linda Robinson
 16109  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 32 competitors

 20201  Ace , German Shepherd Dog, Brittany Kochiss
 20117  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20124  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20101  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20102  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20128  Haylen , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20103  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20105  Rival , Border Collie, John Nys
 20107  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20108  Juniper , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20109  Tremor , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 20119  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish

 20110  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20113  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20120  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20122  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20123  Maru , Belgian Laekenois, Lena Kalita
 20126  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20202  Shambhu , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20203  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20207  Breeze , Samoyed, Saskia Zezima
 20204  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20209  Ford , Great Dane, Matthew Fitzgerald
 20301  Psychic , Border Collie, Chloe Budzinski
 20104  Jovi , Border Collie, John Nys
 20302  Eggi , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes
 20130  Reign , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20106  Bear , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 20303  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20701  Zoom-Zoom , Border Collie, Andy Winther
 20125  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20206  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

 24": 10 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24102  Hogan , Weimaraner, Steve Basson
 24103  Trig , Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
 24106  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24107  Tayo , Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
 24108  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24109  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24302  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein
 24303  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
 24501  Fellow , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes

Open JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4601  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

 12": 4 competitors

 12501  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen
 12601  Freyja , Icelandic Sheepdog, Paula Sanderson
 12602  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12701  Sophie , Cocker Spaniel, John Pinto

 16": 7 competitors

 16501  Kipling , Border Collie, Joanne VonEssen
 16503  Ryder , Mudi, Nava Ruiz
 16601  Silver , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Sullivan
 16602  Mindy , All-American, Ruth Lasota
 16701  Snacks , All-American, Jackie Florio
 16702  Pip , Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Cordell
 16704  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee

 20": 6 competitors

 20304  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20501  Lucy , Border Collie, Maryann Lachapelle
 20502  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
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Sunday (cont.)

 20504  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20601  Chance , Golden Retriever, Susan Black
 20803  Righteous , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa

 24": 2 competitors

 24701  Jocco , Poodle (Standard), Donna Barten
 24702  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy

Novice JWW

  4": 2 competitors

  4801  OC, CKC Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
  4802  Moxie , Dachshund (Smooth), Alice Carter

  8": 1 competitor

  8701  Tesla , Pug, Shelby Ciribassi

 12": 3 competitors

 12702  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12703  Cleese , English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
 12704  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney

 16": 4 competitors

 16703  Sally , Border Collie, Christine Crocker
 16802  Paul , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 16804  Alastor Mad-Eye Mood , Mudi, Casey Raposa
 16901  Charlie , All-American, Taylor Fordham

 20": 2 competitors

 20702  Ghost , Border Collie, Chloe Budzinski
 20901  Puck , Australian Shepherd, Earl Matthews

 24": 1 competitor

 20804  Jett , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 7 competitors

  4202  Dreamer , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  4201  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4204  Riot , Papillon, Arlene Collins
  4205  River , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
  4206  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
  4401  KG, Scottish Terrier, Meg Borowski
  4203  Miss Vivian , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

  8": 19 competitors

  4803  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
  8101  Oliver , Shih Tzu, Alison Gold
  8102  Nola , Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini
  8104  Butters , French Bulldog, MJ Kushwara
  8105  Indie , Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
  8106  Tipsy , Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  8201  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8202  Gryphon , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
  8203  Sweets , Pug, Carol Ann McGuiness

  8204  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8103  Eloise , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  8205  Marigold , Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto
  8206  Elvis , Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
  8207  Camber , Papillon, Shelby Ciribassi
  8208  Chance , CKC Spaniel, Barbara Hackenyos
  8210  Diego , Lancashire Heeler, Matthew Fitzgerald
  8301  Zaya , Papillon, Sharon Wirant
  8302  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  8401  Hope , Basset Hound, Miriam Tefts

 12": 18 competitors

 12102  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12109  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12103  Zazie , Poodle (Miniature), Betse Curtis
 12104  Benni , Poodle (Miniature), Sandra Mainardi
 12105  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12106  Boomer , Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard Kamedulski
 12107  Austin , CKC Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
 12301  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
 12108  Rampage , Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
 12111  Birdie , Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
 12202  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12203  Quiz , All-American, Laura Simonelli
 12204  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12205  Desilu , English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
 12303  Buster , Border Terrier, Linda Ashe
 12401  Tuukka , Finnish Lapphund, Amy Silva
 12110  Zipper , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 16": 27 competitors

   Harlow , All-American, Alison Matous
 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16213  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16205  Flare , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16112  Cato , Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
 16105  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16102  Dash , Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
 16106  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 16107  Rave , Border Collie, Bruce Bader
 16110  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16111  Gale , Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
 16113  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16114  Atlas , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
 16115  Rev , Lancashire Heeler, Tamra Krystinik
 16204  Twist , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 16208  Echo , All-American, Mitchell Bernstein
 16209  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16215  Motion , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 16303  Ace , Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney Bruso
 16402  Proof , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16504  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16214  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16302  Quintus , Lancashire Heeler, Linda Robinson
 16104  Scoop , Japanese Terrier, Janice Gregory
 16109  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
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Sunday (cont.)

 16206  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly

 20": 34 competitors

 20201  Ace , German Shepherd Dog, Brittany Kochiss
 20117  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20124  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20101  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20102  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20103  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20105  Rival , Border Collie, John Nys
 20128  Haylen , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20122  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20107  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20108  Juniper , Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp Cook
 20109  Tremor , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 20119  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20110  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20113  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20120  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20202  Shambhu , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20123  Maru , Belgian Laekenois, Lena Kalita
 20125  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20129  River , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20126  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20104  Jovi , Border Collie, John Nys
 20203  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20204  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20106  Bear , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 20207  Breeze , Samoyed, Saskia Zezima
 20209  Ford , Great Dane, Matthew Fitzgerald
 20301  Psychic , Border Collie, Chloe Budzinski
 20302  Eggi , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes
 20303  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20304  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20701  Zoom-Zoom , Border Collie, Andy Winther
 20130  Reign , Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
 20206  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

 24": 8 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24102  Hogan , Weimaraner, Steve Basson
 24103  Trig , Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
 24106  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24108  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24109  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24302  Nova , Belgian Tervuren, Mitchell Bernstein
 24303  Bristol , Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli

Open Standard

  4": 1 competitor

  4601  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

  8": 1 competitor

  8501  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

 12": 5 competitors

 12302  Trendi , Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

 12501  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen
 12601  Freyja , Icelandic Sheepdog, Paula Sanderson
 12603  Dean Martin , Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
 12703  Cleese , English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

 16": 5 competitors

 16501  Kipling , Border Collie, Joanne VonEssen
 16503  Ryder , Mudi, Nava Ruiz
 16601  Silver , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Sullivan
 16602  Mindy , All-American, Ruth Lasota
 16701  Snacks , All-American, Jackie Florio

 20": 4 competitors

 20501  Lucy , Border Collie, Maryann Lachapelle
 20502  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20601  Chance , Golden Retriever, Susan Black
 20803  Righteous , German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa

 24": 2 competitors

 24501  Fellow , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes
 24702  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy

Novice Standard

  4": 1 competitor

  4802  Moxie , Dachshund (Smooth), Alice Carter

  8": 1 competitor

  8701  Tesla , Pug, Shelby Ciribassi

 12": 2 competitors

 12701  Sophie , Cocker Spaniel, John Pinto
 12704  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney

 16": 3 competitors

 16702  Pip , Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Cordell
 16704  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 16802  Paul , Brittany, Barbara Cherry

 20": 2 competitors

 20804  Jett , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy
 20901  Puck , Australian Shepherd, Earl Matthews

 24": 1 competitor

 24701  Jocco , Poodle (Standard), Donna Barten


